Website: www.cctexas.com/gas



ABOUT THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI GAS DEPARTMENT

The City of Corpus Christi Gas
Department is a natural gas distribution
system spanning 1,543 miles within the
city limits of Corpus Christi, TX. The
City of Corpus Christi Gas Department's
pipeline system and facilities are located
throughout the city.

WHAT DOES THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI GAS DEPARTMENT DO IF A LEAK OCCURS?

To prepare for the event of a leak, pipeline companies regularly communicate, plan and train with local emergency responders. Upon the notification of an incident or leak, the pipeline company will immediately dispatch trained personnel to assist emergency responders.

Pipeline operators and emergency responders are trained to protect life, property and facilities in the case of an emergency.

Pipeline operators will also take steps to minimize the amount of product that leaks out and to isolate the pipeline emergency.

MAINTAINING SAFETY AND INTEGRITY OF PIPELINES

The City of Corpus Christi Gas
Department invests significant time
and capital maintaining the quality
and integrity of its pipeline systems.
Gas department personnel continually
monitor the pipeline system and
assess changes in pressure and flow.
They notify field personnel if there is a
possibility of a leak.

Gas transmission, hazardous liquid and distribution pipeline operators have developed supplemental hazard and assessment programs known as Integrity Management Programs (IMPs). Specific information about The City of Corpus Christi Gas Department's program may be found on its Web site at www.cctexas.com/gas or by calling us at 361-885-6922.

PRODUCTS TRANSPORTED

Product: Natural Gas Leak Type: Gas

Vapors: Natural Gas may gather in a confined space and travel to a source of ignition.

1

EMERGENCY CONTACT: 1-361-885-6910

PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#:Natural Gas 1971 115

TEXAS COUNTIES OF OPERATION:

Nueces

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation.

Potential Hazards: Natural gas in certain concentrations is flammable and can be explosive. Though it is rare, an accidental release of gas can create a potential hazard especially in confined spaces or where allowed to accumulate.

HOW TO GET ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For an overview of The City of Corpus Christi Gas Department's Distribution Integrity Management Program, go to www.cctexas.com/gas or by calling us at 361-885-6922.

